BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1 OF OREGON 2 UM 1719 3 In the Matter of: 4 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF STAFF'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED 5 OREGON, **TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS** 6 Investigation to Explore Issues Related to a Renewable Generator's Contribution to 7 Capacity. 8 9 Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) requests that the Administrative 10 Law Judge admit the following pre-filed testimony, exhibits and joint party testimony: Staff/100 11 through Staff/107; and Joint Party/100. The affidavit of Staff witness John Crider attesting to the 12 truthfulness of his testimony and related exhibits is attached to this Motion. DATED this day of June, 2016. 13 14 Respectfully submitted, 15 ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 16 Attorney General 17 18 Michael T. Weirich, #82425 19 Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Public Utility Commission 20 State of Oregon

Page 1 - STAFF'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY MTW/pjr/7440737

21

22

23

24

25

26

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-3784

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1719

In the Matter of	
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN CRIDER
Investigation to Explore Issues Related to a Renewable Generator's Contribution to Capacity.	
STATE OF OREGON)	
County of Marion)	
I, John Crider, being duly sworn on oath depose and say:	
1. My name is John Crider. I am employed by the Public Utility Commission of	
Oregon as a Senior Utility Analyst in the Commission's Utility Program.	
2. I sponsored the following exhibits on behalf of Commission Staff in this	
matter: Staff/100 through Staff/107.	
3. I also prepared Joint Party/100 on behalf of the joint parties.	
3. My testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based upon my information	
and belief. If I were to answer these questions today, my responses would be the same.	
Dated this balance day of June, 2016.	
Jo	hn Crider
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this	
COMMISSION NO. 932882	otary Public, State of Oregon ounty of Marion Ty Commission Expires: Oct 1, 2018